PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7765495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 052681 Frame 0197. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY BLACKBURN	05/17/2020
JUSTIN SOUTHWARD	05/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIA POTENTIA EST, L.C.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2206 WEEPOLOW TRAIL	
City:	ty: CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	e/Country: SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29407	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16876080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8649736688

Email: doug@kimandlahey.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS W. KIM

Address Line 1: 3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00121-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/DOUGLAS W. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Original-E-008-052681-0197(d)-Signed#page1.tif source=Original-E-008-052681-0197(d)-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507718348 REEL: 062525 FRAME: 0260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6109857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY BLACKBURN	05/15/2020
JUSTIN SOUTHWARD	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIA POTENTIA EST., LLC
Street Address:	2206 WEEPOOLOW TRAIL
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
1	Application Number:	16876080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(864)286-3282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

864-616-9095

Email:

doug@kimandlahey.com

Correspondent Name:

KIM AND LAHEY LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1:

3620 PELHAM RD.

Address Line 2:

PMB #6

Address Line 4:

GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00121-008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS W. KIM (44,828)
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT PATENT REEL: 062525 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeremy BlackBurn, having an address of 2206 Weepcolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407 and Justin Southward, having an address of 2057 Medway Road, Charleston, SC 29407, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DIGITAL ASSET SYSTEM FOR MANAGEMENT OF PROJECTS AND MATERIALS for which a nonprovisional patent application is being filed herewith, said patent applications and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

Scientia Potentia Est, L.C.

WHEREAS, Scientia Potentia Est., LLE ("Assignee"), a Wyoming limited liability." company, having a place of business at 2206 Weepcolow Trail, Charleston, SC 29407, is desirous 01/26/2023 of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell. assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Patent Rights in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuations, including continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitute or reissues, or reexaminations thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office in any country to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

- Further, we will communicate to Assignee facts known to us respecting said Patents Rights and associated know how, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year

opposite our names:

Date: May 15, 2020

Date: May 15, 2020

Name: Justin Southward

Jergmy Blackburn

1011

PATENT **PATENT** REEL: 062525 FRAME: 0262